STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

LOCATION: Elevation: 2,4440 District: Slab Fork Latitude: 7037 Feet South of 37 Deg. 45 Min. 00 Sec. Longitude: 12840 Feet West of 81 Deg. 20 Min. 00 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC Coal Operator 425 Houston, STE 300 or Owner 76 World, Tx 78102 Beaver Coal Company, LTD Agent Groupman Name New 26 by the Michaela, Navi 2115 Agent Groupman Name New 26 by the Michaela, Navi 2115 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Raileigh ss: Jeff Cooper and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075 Surface 0 43 - 13-3/6" Description of monument 4th Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01386 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Wy commission expires: A1-30-2020 My commission expires: A1-30-2020 Rec. Slab Min. 00 Sec. Res. Min. 00 Sec. Reservices Min.	Farm name:	Beaver Co	al Company	/Operat	or Well No.:	BCC 001	I-B		
District: Slab Fork Latitude: 7037 Feet South of 37 Deg. 45 Min. 00 Sec. Longitude: 12840 Feet West of 81 Deg. 20 Min. 00 Sec. Well Type: Oll. GAS X Company ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC Coal Operator 425 Houston, STE 300 or Owner Fort Worth, Tx 76102 Coal Operator Agent Transparence of the work of plugging and filling oll and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,0/75 Surface 0 43°-13-3/8° Description of monument. 4° Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Well operator. A									
Latitude: 7037 Feet South of 37 Deg. 45 Min. 00 Sec.	District: Slab Fork County: Raleigh								
Longitude: 12840 Feet West of 81 Deg. 20 Min. 00 Sec. Well Type: OILGAS X		Latitude: 703	Feet	South of 37	Deg. 45	Min. 00	Sec.		
ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC 425 Houston, STE 300 Fort Worth, Tx 76102 Coal Operator Fort Worth, Tx 76102 Coal Operator Or Owner Agent Coal Operator Or Owner Agent Coal Operator Or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Rateigh ss: Jeff Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of pluggling and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of pluggling and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075 Surface 0 43'-13-3/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached AP# 47-081-01366 O 285'-9-5/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached AP# 47-081-01366 And further deponents saith not. Notary Public Notary Public		Longitude: 12	2840 Feet	West of 81	_Deg. 20	_{Min.} 00	Sec.		
425 Houston, STE 300 Fort Worth, Tx 76102 Agent Groupstha hybra 560 28 by the Novabous Wax 3031 Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Ralleigh ss: Jeff Cooper and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075' Surface 0 43'-13-3/6' Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. My commission expires: 14'-30-2020 My commission expires: 19 day of 50.06 Agent 15-1/2B South Kanawha St. Beckley WV 25802 Coal Operator or Owner 115-1/2B South Kanawha St. Beckley WV 25802 Coal Operator or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling in the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 0.017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. My commission expires: 19 day of 50.06 My commission expires: 19 day of 50.06 Notary Public Notary Public	Well Type: OIL GAS X								
Agent or Owner 115-1/2B South Kanawha St. Beckley WV 25802 Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Raleigh ss: Jeff Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075 Surface 0 43'-13-3/6' Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of pluggling and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. My commission expires: H-30-2020 My commission expires: H-30-2020 TOWNET 115-1/2B South Kanawha St. Beckley WV 25802 Coal Operator or Owner 15-1/2B South Kanawha St. Beckley WV 25802 Coal Operator or Owner 15-1/2B South Kanawha St. Beckley WV 25802 Description of molecular in the control of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 0 1080'-7' O 1080'-7' O 1080'-7' And further deponents saith not. PERMOVED LEFT 0 1080'-7' O 1080'-7' And further deponents saith not. Notary Public Notary Public	Company ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC Coal Operator Beaver Coal Company, LTD								
Agent or computation transmit Mode D by Type Ref Commence, with 2013 and STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Raileigh ss: Jeff Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075' Surface 0 43'-13-3/8" O 285'-9-5/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached AP## 47-081-01386 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. My commission expires: 11 day of Surface 2018 My commission expires: 14-30-2020 My commission expires: 14-30-2020 Notary Public									
Agent Corporation space as the D (28) Tiple Not Counted Not 2013 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Raleigh ss: Jeff Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075 Surface 0 43'-13-3/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. My commission expires: 14'-30-2020 My commission expires: 14'-30-2020 AFFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT Self Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and subscribe before me this 19 day of Day and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th early say that said work was commenced on the 6th work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. My commission expires: 14'-30-2020 My commission expires: 14'-30-2020 My commission expires: 14'-30-2020									
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Raleigh ss: Jeff Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075' Surface 0 43'-13-3/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. My commission expires: H-30-2020 My commission expires: H-30-2020 AFFIDAVIT Sworn and subscribe before me this 9 day of Docember 2018 Notary Public	Acont	CT Corporation System 5400 D St.	Tyter Rd Cheriecton, WWA 25313	-					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Raleigh ss: Jeff Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075' Surface 0 43'-13-3/6" O 265'-9-5/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNE 2018 My commission expires: M-30-2020 My commission expires: M-30-2020 Notary Public	_			or Owner					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Raleigh ss: Jeff Cooper and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075' Surface 0 43'-13-3/6" O 265'-9-5/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNE 2018 My commission expires: M-30-2020 My commission expires: M-30-2020 Notary Public				AFFIDAV	/IT				
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075' Surface 0 43'-13-3/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of 5000 Agron Commission expires: 4-30-2020 My commission expires: 4-30-2020 My commission expires: 4-30-2020 Notary Public	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,								
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of December 2017, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 50/50 Poz 1,075' Surface 0 43'-13-3/8" Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of 5000 and 5000 an	Jeff Cooper and hairs first dub.								
Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of 5006 2018 My commission expires: H-30-2020 Notary Public Notary Public	well operator	, and participated	in the work of pi	ugging and filling	the above we	ell say that	said work was comm		
Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December , 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNE , 2018 My commission expires: 4-30-2020 Notary Public Notary Public	TYPE	FROM	1 TO) PI	PE REMOVI	ED	LEFT		
Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNCE 2018 My commission expires: 4-30-2020 My commission expires: 4-30-2020 Notary Public	50/50 Poz	oz 1,075' Surface		ice	0		43' - 13-3/8"		
Description of monument: 4" Erect Monument with Attached API# 47-081-01366 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of December , 2017. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of Sune , 2018 My commission expires: 4-30-2020 Notary Public And that the work of plugging and filling and the work of plugging and fil					0		265' - 9-5/8"		
Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNE 2018 My commission expires: H-30-2020 And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNE 2018 REG. #7188836 NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7188836 NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7					0		1080' - 7"		
Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNE 2018 My commission expires: H-30-2020 And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of SUNE 2018 REG. #7188836 NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7188836 NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7									
	said well was And further Sworn and My commissio	completed on the deponents saith subscribe before n expires: 4-3	me this 19 day	ecember	. 20 [1	- 8 Shell	COMMONA	NOTARY PUBLIC EG. #7188636	